July 2020
Announcement
New Product
The Diodes Advantage
A Broad Portfolio of High Efficiency DC-DC Converters that
Provide High Design Flexibility
The AP62xxx family of high-

AP62301 4.2 – 18 0.8 – 7 3 75 / 45 750 PWM Only 155 -40 to +85 SOT563/TSOT26
AP62300T 4.2 – 18 0.763 – 7 3 75 / 45 750 PFM/PWM 275 -40 to +85 TSOT26
Ordering Information
Issue Number │001
Orderable
Device
Package
Code
Package
Identification
Code
Reel
Size
Tape Width Quantity
AP62250Z6-7 Z6 SOT563 HG 7 inches 8 millimeters 3000
AP62250WU-7 WU TSOT26 HH 7 inches 8 millimeters 3000
AP62300Z6-7 Z6 SOT563 HE 7 inches 8 millimeters 3000
AP62300WU-7 WU TSOT26 HF 7 inches 8 millimeters 3000
AP62301Z6-7 Z6 SOT563 HX 7 inches 8 millimeters 3000
AP62301WU-7 WU TSOT26 HY 7 inches 8 millimeters 3000
AP62300TWU-7 WU TSOT26 TP 7 inches 8 millimeters 3000
AP62300
VIN
EN SW
BST